

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C)No.817 of 2022

Elangbam Surchand Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

12.10.2022

[1] Heard Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the petitioner, Ch.Sundari, learned GA for the State respondents and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned Sr. PCCG representing Mr. S. Jasobanta Singh, learned counsel for the respondent No.3.

[2] Post this matter on 18.11.2022.

JUDGE

John kom